

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16716/2025

Ajay Singh S/o Ramsingh & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |  |
|-------------------|---|--|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Manish Gupta                           |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Amit Kumar Gupta, Public<br>Prosecutor |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA**

**Order**

**08/01/2026**

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the case diary.

List on 21.01.2026.

In the meantime, the accused-petitioners shall not be arrested.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

Ashish Kumar /413